
Amendment # 3 to Software License Agreement 

This Amendment# 3 ("Amendment# 3") to the Software License Agreement ("Agreement") 
between DNASTAR, Inc. ("Licensor") and Institute of Molecular Genetics Academy of Sciences 
of the Czech Republic, v.v.i. ("Licensee") that was effective November 1, 2007 is made effective 
on the last date under a signature below ("Effective Date") in consideration of the covenants, 
representations, and warranties set forth herein and other good and valuable consideration. 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement effective November 1, 2007, and 

WHEREAS, Licensee and Licensor desire to extend the term of the Maintenance Period of the 
Agreement for 4 additional years at a fixed Maintenance Fee, 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree as follows: 

The Tenn of the Maintenance Period under the Agreement shall be extended to October 31, 2022 
with Maintenance Fees per year as follows: 

Year 12 
Year 13 
Year 14 
Year 15 

November 1, 2018 - October 31, 2019 
November 1, 2019- October 31, 2020 
November 1, 2020 - October 31, 2021 
November 1, 2021- October 31, 2022 

8,000 Euros 
8,000 Euros 
8,000 Euros 
8,000 Euros 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties, through their authorized officers, have executed this 
Amendment # 3 as follows: 

DNAST AR, Inc. 

Title: V lee. fr-c-.r}i (Jn f C Po 
c{ c; e ~e,...( ' ft41t'f}fr 

Date: <J c~ (~~If 

Institute of Molecular Genetics Academy of 
Sciences of the Czech Republic, v.v.i. 

Title: 

Date: 

:Pl~Cc..To~ 

~~ . /1 o . L,o If 6 




